JUDGING SCHEDULE
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Tuesday, August 6, 2024
Wednesday, August 7, 2024
Thursday, August 8, 2024

HARRISON PARK
137 2nd Avenue East
Owen Sound, ON N4K 5T2

Casual summer dress code requested.

The Harrison Park Inn Restaurant is open from 9 a.m. to 8 p.m.

WEDNESDAY EVENING BBQ

All exhibitors and their families are invited to a complimentary
Barbeque with refreshments on Wednesday evening at the stone
building on the hill overlooking the show site.

SHOW SECRETARY
MIJN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
519-568-8582
email: info@mjnshowservices.com




TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2024

SHOW #1
RING 1 — JUDGE: Barbara Arndt RING 2 — JUDGE: Todd Foley
8:00 am. 3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-1 9:30 am. 2 Whippet 0-1-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1 1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1 1 BP — Dachshund (MLH) 0-1
6 Collie (Smooth) 4-1-0-1 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 German Shepherd 1-0-0-0 4 Afghan Hound 1-2-1-0
5 Mini Am Shepherd 0-3-2-0 1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 4 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-1-1
6 Mudi 0-5-1-0 1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0 1 Veteran 1-0
9 Shetland Sheepdog 2-6-0-1 4 Saluki 0-1-1-2
3 Veterans 1-2 Group Judging Upon
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-1-0 Completion of Breeds
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds RING 3 — JUDGE: Robert Rowbotham
11:05 am. 4 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-1-2-0 9:45am. 5 Bulldog 1-1-3-0
2 Veterans 1-1 9 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-4-1-2
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1 2 Keeshond 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0 I Veteran 0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1 1 French Bulldog 1-0-0-0
4 Havanese 0-1-2-1 4  Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-1-0
5 Pomeranian 3-1-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0 2 Shiba Inu 0-1-1-0
2 Pug 0-0-1-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 1-0 2 Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-0-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1 3 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-3
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
Group Judging Upon Completion of Breeds
Completion of Breeds
11:25 a.m. 4 Alaskan Malamute 0-3-0-1
LUNCH 2 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-1
1:15p.m. 6 Barbet 1-4-0-1 3  Boxer 1-0-1-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0 5 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1 3 Great Dane 1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1 3 Kuvasz 1-1-1-0
3 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 1-0-2-0 1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1 3 Samoyed 0-2-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 0-3-1-5 Group Judging Upon
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Retriever (Labrador) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0 LUNCH
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1 1:15p.m 3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Veteran — Setter (Gordon) 0-1 2 Cesky Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0 1 Veteran — Norwich Terrier 0-1
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0 1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0 1 Veteran — Rat Terrier 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-0-1-0 3 West Highland White Terrier 1-2-0-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Veterans 0-2
Completion of Breeds 1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds



RING 1 — JUDGE: Barbara Arndt

10:10 a.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:10 p.m.
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Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier
Dandie Dinmont Terrier

1 Veteran — Norwich Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
1 Veteran — Rat Terrier
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

2 Veterans
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen

Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SSH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
1 Veteran

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond

1 Veteran

Bichon Frise

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Tibetan Spaniel
German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: Todd Foley

8:00 a.m.

4
2
3
5
3
3
1

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Kuvasz

Rottweiler

TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2024

1-2-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0
0-0-1-1
1-2-0-0
0-2
0-0-0-1

SHOW #2

11:30 a.m.

RING 3 — JUDGE: Robert Rowbotham
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Samoyed
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Mini Am. Shepherd
Mudi

1 Veterans 1-0
Shetland Sheepdog

4 Veterans 1-3

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

8:00 a.m.

2:20 p.m.
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Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

1 Veteran

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
1 Veteran

Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Spaniel (Brittany)

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)

Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Cavalier KC Spaniel

2 Veterans

Chinese Crested

1 Veteran

Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

1 Veteran

Toy Fox Terrier

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-2-1-0

0-0-2-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-2
4-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-3-4-0
0-5-1-0

2-6-0-1

1-0-1-0



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2024

SHOW #3
RING 1 — JUDGE: Robert Rowbotham 3 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-3
Group Judging Upon
8:15am. 3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
6 Collie (Smooth) 4-1-0-1 RING 2 — JUDGE: Lynda Saranchuk
2 German Shepherd 2-0-0-0
1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 10:45 am. 2 Whippet 0-1-0-1
5 Mini Am. Shepherd 0-3-2-0 1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 1 BP — Dachshund (MLH) 0-1
6 Mudi 0-5-1-0 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
9 Shetland Sheepdog 2-6-0-1 3 Dachshund (SSH) 1-2-0-0
3 Alt 0-3 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-0-0 4 Afghan Hound 1-2-1-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-1-0 1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
Group Judging Upon 1 Baby Puppy — Ibizan Hound 1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 TIrish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
RING 1 — JUDGE: Barbara Arndt 3 Saluki 0-0-1-2
Group Judging Upon
10:20 a.m. 4 Alaskan Malamute 0-3-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Boxer 1-0-1-1 RING 3 — JUDGE: Pierrette McLean
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-1
3 Great Dane 1-1-1-0 8:00 a.m. 6 Barbet 1-4-0-1
3 Kuvasz 1-1-1-0 2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0 2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 1-0-1-0
3 Samoyed 0-2-1-0 11 Retriever (Golden) 1-3-2-5
Group Judging Upon 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Completion of Breeds 4 Retriever (Labrador) 1-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
RING 2 — JUDGE: Mel Saranchuk 1 Alt 0-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
8:00 am. 3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0 2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy — Cesky Terrier ~ 0-1 1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1 2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
3 West Highland White Terrier 1-2-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Alt 0-2 1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
Group Judging Upon Completion of Breeds
Completion of Breeds
10:05 a.m. 8 Cavalier KC Spaniel 2-3-2-1
9:00 am. 5 Bulldog 1-1-3-0 1 Alt 0-1
9 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-4-1-2 2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 3 Baby Puppy 2-1
2 Keeshond 1-1-0-0 1  Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
1 French Bulldog 1-0-0-0 4 Havanese 0-1-2-1
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-1-0 5 Pomeranian 3-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0 2 Pug 0-0-1-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0 2 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0
Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-0-0 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2024

RING 1 — JUDGE: Mel Saranchuk

1:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
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Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Labrador)
Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen
Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SSH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

Irish Wolfthound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: Lynda Saranchuk

1:15 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3
1
1
2
3

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
2 Alt

Soft-Coated Wheaten

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Iceland Sheepdog
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1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
1-2-0-0

0-2
0-0-0-1

SHOW #4

4:05 p.m.
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Mini Am. Shepherd
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog

3 Alt

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Cavalier KC Spaniel

1 Alt

Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 — JUDGE: Pierrette McLean

1:30 p.m.

3:15 p.m.
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Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond

Bichon Frise

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Tibetan Spaniel
German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
Keeshond

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Kuvasz

Rottweiler

Samoyed

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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THURSDAY, AUGUST 8, 2024

SHOW #5
RING 1 — JUDGE: Lynda Saranchuk 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
8:00 am. 4 Alaskan Malamute 0-3-0-1 1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-0-0-0 2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1
3 Boxer 1-0-1-1 3 West Highland White Terrier 1-2-0-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-1 1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Samoyed 0-2-1-0 Completion of Breeds
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds 10:50 aam. 1  Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen = 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
8:55a.m. 5 Barbet 0-4-0-1 2 Beagle 0-2-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0 2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 1-0-1-0 3 Dachshund (SSH) 1-2-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1 1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 1-4-1-4 1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Labrador) 1-2-0-0 1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Setter (English) 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0 RING 3 — JUDGE: Mel Saranchuk
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-0-0-0 9:00 am. 3 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-0-2-0
1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-0-1-0 2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0
Group Judging Upon 3 Baby Puppy 2-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
4 Havanese 0-1-2-1
10:45 am. 4 Bulldog 1-1-2-0 5 Pomeranian 3-1-1-0
9 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-4-1-2 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Pug 0-1-0-0
2 Keeshond 1-1-0-0 1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0 10:15 am. 4 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0 1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 6 Collie (Smooth) 4-1-0-1
2 Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-0-0 2 German Shepherd 2-0-0-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1 1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-3 5 Mini Am. Shepherd 0-3-2-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
Completion of Breeds 6 Mudi 0-5-1-0
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-1
RING 2 — JUDGE: Pierrette McLean 3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-1-0
Group Judging Upon
10:00 am. 1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Baby Puppy — Cesky Terrier 0-1



GENERAL SPECIALS

Tuesday — Show #1 — Robert Bowbotham
Tuesday — Show #2 — Barbara Arndt
Wednesday — Show #3 — Lynda Saranchuk
Wednesday — Show #4 — Mel Saranchuk
Thursday — Show #5 — Pierrette McLean

JUNIOR HANDLING
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2024

RING 3 -12 :30 p.m.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by 11 :30 a.m.

SHOW SUMMARY

Tue Tue Wed Wed Thu
Group 1 31 31 34 35 29
Group 2 18 20 19 23 14
Group 3 24 24 22 21 16
Group 4 13 13 11 11 10
Group 5 22 24 27 29 20
Group 6 29 31 29 32 28
Group 7 _34 37 _36 _40 _34

171 180 178 191 151
Baby Puppy 12 0 15 0 12
Altered 0 0 7 6 0
Veteran 17 17 0 0 1

200 197 200 197 164
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